
Volunteer Support Specialist

Council Updates

May 2024



Membership Contact Information

**If there is any troop 
information that you would like 

updated or changed (meeting place, 
accepting girls, etc.), please 
contact your VSS or email or 

customer care email!

Regional Membership Director
Michaela Watts
843-300-0264

Mwatts@gsesc.org

Registrar
Julann Judge
843-377-0877

Jjudge@gsesc.org

Volunteer Support Specialist (VSS)

Kelly Pellum - Region 3
843-300-0259

Kpellum@gsesc.org

Placement Specialist
Chiarissa Amos-Rivers

843-576-7329
Camos-rivers@gsesc.org

Blue: CHS Office
Pink: FLO Office

Yellow: Myrtle Beach

Volunteer Support Specialist (VSS)

Brady Kirchner - Region 2
843-626-5190

Bkirchner@gsesc.org

Regional Membership Director

Benita Jacobs
843-656-9752

Bjacobs@gsesc.org

Community Engagement Specialist (CES)

Krystal Leonhardt - Region 3
843-300-0256

Kleonhardt@gsesc.org



Membership Goals

Membership 

Numbers-

As of 05/08/2024

Girl Goal: 87.55%

Adult Goal: 97%



Trainings

Thursday, May 16th – Child Abuse Awareness and Prevention : 6:00-9:00 PM

Saturday, May 18th – Senior-Ambassador Portfolio : 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Tuesday, June 4th – Planning Trips with Girls: 6:00-8:00 PM

Thursday, June 13th – Child Abuse Awareness and Prevention : 6:00-9:00 PM

Thursday, June 27th – Planning Trips with Girls: 6:00-8:00 PM

For more training dates, please visit our website GSESC.org and 

click the calendar!

For any questions or help getting registered for training, please contact 

Michaela Watts at mwatts@gsesc.org



Trip/Activity Approvals

Please remember to turn in a Trip/Activity approval form for 

overnights and activities requiring council approval – if you have 

any questions what may need approval, please visit our Safety 

Activity Checkpoints that can be found on our website!

https://www.girlscoutsesc.org/en/members/for-volunteers/Safety-

Activity-Checkpoints.html

You can submit your approval form to our Jot Form 

here: https://form.jotform.com/81646708423157

Also, please send those in AT LEAST 2-3 weeks prior to the event so 

that we can process the approval and help you make any changes!

https://www.girlscoutsesc.org/en/members/for-volunteers/Safety-Activity-Checkpoints.html
https://www.girlscoutsesc.org/en/members/for-volunteers/Safety-Activity-Checkpoints.html
https://form.jotform.com/81646708423157


Early Bird 2024

Featuring our EB 

Patch Contest 2024 
Winner:
Olive R.

SU 638 – Western Horry



Troop and Service Unit Finance 
Reports + ACH

NEW!!!
Council will now require Troops and Service Units to 

turn in the Annual Financials by July 15th, 2024!

What to expect:

• Uploading Bank Statements/Statement of Transactions(July 2023-June 2024)

• Troop Owned Equipment Form (if applicaple)

• Complete ACH portion for Product Sales 2024-2025

*Missing reports will result in not gaining access to Fall or Cookie 

databases*



Program Contact Information

VP of Program
Aggie Reyes
843-300-0253

Areyes@gsesc.org

Girl Program Specialist
Danielle Sykes - Regions 1 + 2

843-656-9759
dsykes@gsesc.org

Outdoor Program Specialist/Resident 
Camp Director

Chuck Iler

843-479-6814
ciler@gsesc.org

Product Program Specialist –
Deborah Paisley

843-300-0263
dpaisley@gsesc.org

Girl Program Specialist

Ashley Barefield - Regions 3,4,5
843-300-0261

abarefield@gsesc.org

Shop/Customer Care Specialist
Courtney Hall
Chall@gsesc.org
843-552-9910

mailto:Chall@gsesc.org


Camp/Program Updates



Program Updates



Program Updates



SO MANY THINGS COMING UP!
Please make sure you are keeping up with all

upcoming Program/Program Partner events on

our GSESC Program Page

Be on the look out for flyers coming soon for the following
events:

● Pelican's Baseball Night (Myrtle Beach) August 31st

● Junior Horseback Riding – June 24th, 25th, + 26th

● Older Girl Horseback Riding – July 8th and 9th

● Junior Horseback Riding – July 22nd, 23rd, 24th

● Flight Adventure – June 1st

On-Going Program Partners

o Babysitting by Safe Sitter

o Build-A-Bear

o Charleston County 9-1-1

o Mermaids of Hilton Head

o Middleton Place

o Nailed It

o Summerville Studio

o Riverbank Zoo

o Wild Blue Ropes



Council Shop

SHOP NOW OPEN
Charleston

Hours:

• Tuesdays 10am – 5 pm

• Thursdays 10am – 6 pm

Florence

Hours:

• Thursdays 10am- 4 pm

• Shop Manager – Courtney Hall

• Please email at chall@gsesc.org or call at 843-552-9910 ext. 2000

• Please allow additional time for items that may not be in the 

shop for Courtney to order wholesale!

*Summer 2024 hours may vary*

mailto:chall@gsesc.org


Thank you for watching!

Any Questions?
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